

(Desc 02/01)	RECORDATION 101859478 PATENTS ONLY			
OMB NO. 005 (-0027 (exp. 5/3 (/2002)	NIS UNLY	_		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ V		<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	•	s of receiving party(ies)		
Richard W. Fiore	Name: Sierra	Design Group		
Michael J. Souza	Internal Address:			
	/ Internal Address.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖵 Yes 🎑	lo			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment 📮 Merger		000 G		
Security Agreement	Street Address: _	300 Sierra Manor Drive		
Other				
	City: Reno	State: NVZip; 89511		
Execution Date: 09/10/2001	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	19//5/81	78		
If this document is being filed together with a new a	optication, the execution d	ate of the application is: $\frac{9/10/2001}{2001}$		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Attorney Docket No. FUR-01-004-DES				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved:		
Name: Jonathan T. Velasco	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) <u>\$ 80.00</u>		
Internal Address: c/o Sierra Design Grou	p Enclosed			
	- i	be charged to deposit account		
	- C Danait assaurt v	ana la casa		
Street Address: 300 Sierra Manor Drive	8. Deposit account n	imber.		
200511	- (Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City: Reno State: NV Zip: 89511				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and o	correct and any attached copy		
Nancy Lee Wolfen		09/10/2001		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and d	ocuments: 3		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

09/19/2001 MAHMED1 00000047 2914817

03 FC:581

80.00

PATENT REEL: 012206 FRAME: 0720

		Docket Number (Optional)		
	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	FUR-01-004-DES		
		FOR 01-004-DES		
	s, IWe, Richard W. Flore of Las Vegas			
	to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement EVICE VAULT	nts In <u>GAMING</u>		
☐ for	which an application for a United States Patent was filed on			
•	plication Number			
X for	which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _	September 10, 2001 and		
Where	es, <u>Sierra Design Group</u> of <u>Reno. NV</u> nee" whose mailing address is <u>300 Sierra Manor Drive.</u>	herein referred		
	desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
220,00	b or sectionally are suring tiltur, but surpress ut the setting.			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/Ve, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/Ve hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.				
Execu	ed this tenth day of September			
atI	RE Veges, Neveda	//		
State	Nevada	(Signature)		
County	Nevada of Clark ss:	//		
Before	Before me personally appeared said Richard W. Flore			
and acting the better for black because be his free act and deed this 10th County of Clark				
day of	Der Jenie Billiais	Lis Don		
Sea	No: 01-88246-1 April 4, 2005	July S. Bulying (Notary Public)		
Note: 8lo				
	natures of all the inventors of assignees of record of the antire interest or their repr	scentative(s) are required. Submit multiple		
	nore than one signature is required. See below".	scentative(s) are required. Submit multiple		

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional)
FUR-01-004-DES

Whereas, I/We, Michael J. Souza of Reno, Nevada ,hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements inGAMING
DEVICE VAULT
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on
Application Number/
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on September 10, 2001, and
Whereas, <u>Sierra Design Group</u> of <u>Reno, Nevada</u> herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is <u>300 Sierra Manor Drive</u> , <u>Reno, NV 89511</u> is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
Executed this tenth day of September , 2001 .
at Reno, Nevada
State of Nevada (Signature) SS:
Before me personally appeared said Michael J. Souza
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 10th
day of September , 20 01 . ERIN J. TAYLOR Notary Public - State of Nevada
Seal Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 00-62176-2 - Expires April 25, 2004 (Notary Public)
Note: Signatures of all the Inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 012206 FRAME: 0722